

Sponsor: Secretary of Programs Colaric, Student Body President Marquis, Senator Collins			
Resolution Authorizing SGA's Co-Sponsorship of Pack the Arena: Spooktacular			
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois S University;			
WHEREAS, promoting school pride is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;			
WHEREAS, each year the Student Government Association collaborates with the Athletic Department upport Redbird Athletics and increase attendance at sporting events;			
HEREAS, Redbird Volleyball plays Missouri State on October 22, 2010 at 7:00pm and October 23, 10 at 7:00pm;			
WHEREAS, after both games, festivities will be provided for the attendees; this includes, a haunted house, screening of "Hocus Pocus," monster bash, singing and live entertainment, costume contest, bin bobbing for apples, and body art;			
WHEREAS, this event is not mandatory but highly recommended for all members of the Association;			
WHEREAS, the Assembly of the Student Government Association must approve all funding requests over the sum of \$500;			
WHEREAS, \$3,000 has been set aside in the 2010-2011 budget for Pack the Place events;			
WHEREAS, giving \$500 will provide all students free admission to Spooktacular for the entire weeke			
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes SGA Co- sponsorship of Pack the Place: Spooktacular;			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves a \$50 funding request;			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Student Body Executive Director Martin to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriate funds are allocated and that all logistical arrangements are made accordingly;			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Secretary of Public Relations Robles to help publicize the event and the Secretary of Information Technology Olson to ensure SGA's Participation in Pack the Place: Spooktacular is transparent.			
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>20th</u> day of <u>October</u> 2010.			
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:			



52 53 54	David Marquis, Student Body President	Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
55 56 57 58 59	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification the Student Government Association:	on of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of
60 61 62	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: _16Y _0_A _2N